

SILK HOUSE - 340 A/2/2, Rev. Kanduboda Amaragnana Mw, Kothalawala, Kaduwela, SL T +94 112 579580 M +94 776 797997 E Editor@sportsinfo.lk

Web www.sportsinfo.lk | www.silkawards.com | www.sportex.lk | www.sportsradio.lk **Facebook** www.facebook.com/sportsinfo.lk **Twitter** twitter.com/sportsinfolk



07th March 2023

DR. RAJITHA M. SILVA STASTISTICS IN SPORTS RESEARCH GROUP UNIVERSITY OF SRI JAYAWARDENAPURA - SRI LANKA

Dear Dr. Silva,

8th SILK SPORTS AWARDS 2022 - SRI LANKA'S FIRST ANNUAL NATIONAL SPORTS AWARDS

Congratulations on winning an award at the 8th CHANCE SPORTS SILK SPORTS AWARDS 2022!

On behalf of the SPORTSINFO; Sri Lanka's presidential awards winning premier sports promoter, I'm delighted to formally notify you that you've been chosen as an award winner of 8th CHANCE SPORTS SILK SPORTS AWARDS 2022.

AWARD TITLE: SILK MOST OUTSTANDING SPORTS RESEARCH PROJECT OF THE YEAR

You have your exemplary, profound skills and excellence in the field of sports. You have won the hearts of our dear members of SILK Jury and have proved yourself as a worthy winner. With your confidence, charisma and charm in sports, you have outshone yourself amongst numbers of nominees.

Appreciating the greats of the game and those unsung heroes behind the scenes are the main ambition of the SILK Sports Awards. The concept of organizing such an event was raised due to the need of admiring the true contributors of Sri Lanka Sports. We believe that the significance of an award depends on appreciating the right person on the right occasion.

The SPORTSINFO, of course, is also looking forward to your attending for the most prestigious "8th CHANCE SPORTS SILK SPORTS AWARDS 2022" under the patronage of Hon. Minister of Youth & Sports Roshan Ranasinghe on 20th March 2023 at 5:30 P.M. at the BMCIH.

You will shortly be receiving your official Whatsapp/ E-mail invitation which valid only for two person to attend the event.

In the meantime though, if you have any questions please don't hesitate to give us a call on 0776797997.

I look forward to seeing you.

Thanks

Thilan Rångana Chairman - SILK SPORTS AWARDS

SPORTSINFO | SPORTSTEL



THE MEMBERS OF SILK JURY 8TH Chance Sports SILK SPORTS AWARDS 2022

Prof. Rear Admiral Shemal Fernando - Co- Head of Jury

- Sri Lankan admiral athlete sports administrator and journalist

Dr. Harsha B. Abeykoon - Co - Head of Jury

- Founder of National Sports Development Foundation

Mr. Ana Punchihewa

Sports Administrator - Former President of BCCSL - 1996

Mr. Brendon Kuruppu

- Former National Cricketer & Former Chairman of National Cricket Selction Committee

Mr. Gamini Jayasinghe

- Former Prison Commisioner & Treasurer of the National Olympic Committee

Mr. Chandna Ekanavake

- Prison Commisioner / Vice President of Sri Lanka Athletics

Dr. Seevali Jayawickrema

- Director General - Sri Lanka Anti Doping Agency

Upali Amarathunga

- Director (Sports & Physical Education) - Ministry of Education

Major General Rohana Bandara

- Former Director General Sports - Sri Lanka Army

